ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8100 US

06-19-2000

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



PATENTS ONLY

	6
Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Daniel Castro	Name: Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.
	Street Address: 3200 Lakeside Drive
	City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u>
(c) Kevin L. Woolbright	Country: <u>USA</u>
(d) Kurt W. Scheinpflug	
(e) Syed F.A. Hossainy	
(f) Li Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Change of News	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: May 25, 2000 09/58.3 37/	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, and A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: An Apparatus and Method for Depositing a Coating onto a Surface of a Prosthesis	the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ken J. Koestner	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 330	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City Newport Beach State CA ZIP 92660	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
6/16/2000 ASCOTT 00000043 192386 09583371 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Ken J. Koestner	5/2. /20
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _5_
635893 v1	

Attorney Docket No.: M-8100 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Daniel Castro; Steven Wu; Kevin L. Woolbright; Kurt W. Scheinpflug; Syed F.A. Hossainy and Li Chen hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPOSITING A COATING ONTO A SURFACE OF A PROSTHESIS

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 25th day of	May			29 00.	
		10	s Aff	2	
\bigcirc .		I	DANIEL C	CASTRO	
State of (aliforni)					
State of (aliforni) ss. County of Sala Clause					
On MAY 25 2000 be personally appeared Daniel	efore me,	Sy!	VIA	Hoge	15
personally appeared Daniel	Cast	10		person	ially—
known to me or proved to me on the b name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within	asis of satis	sfactory evi	dence to b		
executed the same in his/her/their auth	orized cap	acity(ies), a	nd that by	his/ her/thei	r -
signature(s) on the instrument the pers					
actor, executed the mortalinent.					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

SYLVIA ROGERS
Commission # 1132240
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2001

Executed this 25th day of
Executed this 2) day of
State of alefo(nia)
// / /) 55
County of Sant Clos
On May 25 2000 before me, Sylvia Gogevs personally appeared Steven Wy personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SYLVIA ROGERS Commission # 1132240
Notary Public — California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2001
Executed this 25 day of May, 2000.
11/1/1-11-
Im wy ()
/ · KEVINI WOOI BRIGHT
State of (((m m i)
State of ((for ni) ss.
State of ((for ne) Ss. County of Jack
County of Janta Clara
On Hay 35, 2000 before me, Sylvia Rogers
On Hay 35, 3000 before me, SylviA Rogers personally appeared Keyin L. Woolbright personally
On //4 y 35, 3000 before me, SylviA Rogels personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
On //4 35, 3000 before me, Sy/SiA Rogers personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-
On //4 4 35, 3000 before me, SylviA Rogels personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
On //4 35, 3000 before me, Sy/SiA Rogers personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-
On //4 4 35, 3000 before me, SylviA Rogels personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
On //4 35, 3000 before me, SylviA Rogers personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
On Hay 35, 3000 before me, Sylvia Hogers personally appeared Kevin L. Wool bright personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
On // 25, 2000 before me, sylvip A logers personally appeared // 2000 before me, sylvip A personally personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Executed this 25^{++} day of	<u>ay</u> , 2000.
_	Purt W Schemen In
State of slefon	KURT W. SCHEINPFLUG
County of Sunta Clares	
On Hay 31, 2000 before me, personally appeared have to me or the basis of sar name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in his/her/their authorized casignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.	ent and acknowledged to me that he /she/they pacity (io s), and that by his/ her/their -
L. C.	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1132240 Notary Public — California Senta Clara County	It Kan
My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2001	GNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this $\frac{25}{}$ day of $\frac{M}{}$	A Y, 2000.
	Col Fran Al
State of Cali Fornia	AY, 2000. SYED F.A. HOSSAINY
State of <u>a li Fomia</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> Ss.	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY
State of <u>a li Fomia</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> Ss.	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY
State of <u>a li Fomia</u>) State of <u>a li Fomia</u> Secondary of <u>Santa Cara</u>) Secondary of <u>Santa Cara</u> On <u>Hay 25 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Sued f. A.</u> Hands to me or proved to me on the basis of sa	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY Sylvia Rogers ossainy personally tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
State of <u>a li Fo(nia</u>) State of <u>a li Fo(nia</u>) Ss. County of <u>Santa Jara</u> On <u>May 25 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Syed f. A.</u> Handle known to me or proved to me on the basis of saname(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrum	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY Sylvia Rogers assain y personally tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
State of <u>a li Fomia</u>) State of <u>a li Fomia</u> Secondary of <u>Santa Cara</u>) Secondary of <u>Santa Cara</u> On <u>Hay 25 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Sued f. A.</u> Hands to me or proved to me on the basis of sa	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY Sylvia Rogers personally tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
State of <u>a li Folnia</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa land</u> On <u>Hay 25 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Sued f. A.</u> Hand known to me or proved to me on the basis of sa name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrumexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized casignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY Sylvia Rogers personally tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
State of <u>a li Folnia</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa land</u> On <u>Hay 25 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Sued f. A.</u> Hand known to me or proved to me on the basis of sa name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrumexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized casignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY Personally tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the pe
State of <u>a li Folnia</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa land</u> On <u>Hay 25 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Sued f. A.</u> Hand known to me or proved to me on the basis of sa name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrumexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized casignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.	SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY SYED F.A. HOSSAINY Personally trisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s). TINESS my hand and official seal.

Executed this	day of May	, 2000.
<i>A</i>		i Chey LI CHEN
State of (styling) SS County of Santa Common SS	i.	
On Hay 25	2000 before me, Sy	Ivia Rogers
known-to me or proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person(s) whose knowledged to me that he/she/they
	t the person(s), or the entity u	and that by his/her/their- pon behalf of which the person(s).
acted, executed the instrumer	•	y hand and official seal.
Commission # 1132240 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2001		La
Mil County Debuggi D. E. Esp.	CTTO LA TIMO I	CENTERDY

626719 v1

RECORDED: 05/31/2000